### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel L Woods	07/01/2011
Linda M Woods	07/01/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premium Incentives, Inc.
Street Address:	2240 East Cedar Street
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91761

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7185584

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)202-7113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-442-5017

Email: lwoods@idekusa.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M Woods
Address Line 1: 6021 132nd Ave NE

Address Line 4: Kirkland, WASHINGTON 98033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel L Woods

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Release 070111 003#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 718

PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0256



Commissioner For Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom it may concern:

I Daniel L. Woods hereby release and assign my interest in Patent #7,185,584 described as a Modular Lateral Heat Press Machine to:

Premium Incentives, Inc. 2240 East Cedar Street

Ontario, CA 91761

Daniel L. Woods

07-01-11

Date

I Linda M. Woods hereby release and assign my interest in Patent #7,185,584 described as a Modular Lateral Heat Press Machine, to:

Premium Incentives, Inc. 2240 East Cedar Street Ontario, CA 91761

Linda M. Woods

7-1-1

Date

INLINE MODULAR PRESS INCLES GYLINDRICAL PRESS PO Amibá (8) - Dellavus, WA 98015 Smitho 877,579,983 (-- Na. 125 202 7113 Januar (Alekties), 2010

PATENT REEL: 026538 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 07/01/2011**